2027830598

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1, Name of conveying party(ies): BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: EDUCATIONAL FIELD STUDIES, LLC  Internal  Address:Suite 300	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 590 Peter Jefferson Parkway  City: CharlottsvilleState: VA Zip: 22911  Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger.  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release and Reassignment  Execution Date: 09/24/2004	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  V Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/748300;  75/799337  Additional number(s) attemptions  Additional number(s) attemptions  Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1705458; 2327591; 1528864; 2228893	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  50-3/55	
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Penelope S. Johnson  Name of Person Signing	ignature Date  April 19730/2004  Date	

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 24, 2004, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (" Collateral Agent").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and Educational Field Studies, LLC ("EFS"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2000 pursuant to which EFS, granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2000, in Reel/Frame 2202/0612;

WHEREAS, EFS has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to EFS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of EFS' right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to EFS, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -[Signature Page Follows]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0077

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral

Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Release of Trademarks - EFS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0078

## EXHIBIT A to TrademarkRelease and Reassignment

Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Application or Registration Date
EFS EDUCATIONAL FIELD STUDIES, INC.	1528864 /	06/08/1988
EFS	1705458 🗸	04/18/1991
EFS CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	2327591 ~	08/19/1997
EFSI	2228893 🗸	04/27/1998
EFS WORLD	75748300	07/12/1999
EFS NETWORKS	75799337	09/14/1999

Release of Trademarks - EFS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0079